Enveluer REF: C3/FWD170	121716/Ggbn2	Special Instruction:	X.,
ASSIGN	MENT (Office)	Цs: # 9900·00	
om (Person): Quia H of FWD D	Date/Time: 03.11.2017	Third Parties:	
timated Cost: Bill to:		Claimant:	
	7	Surveyor: CL Appl	ruiser
O(TP Re-inspection) / Evaluation		Workshop: Hock N	noturs.
Inspect Vehicle No: SJL 23377	Insured: SFF 23	33Z	
Workshop m/s Hock Motors	Tel: 6846 99	OF (Kelvin)	
BIK I KAKI BUKIT A	6 9 409-38		
olicy No:	Claim No: 12017 000	06387	
um Insured:	Excess:		
Make of Veh:	D.O.A. 03-10-10	1	
Marin Court Service Court (Court Service Court Service Cou			
1611.1014 (Thursday) @ 10am	H.O.D. Endorsement/Date:	
Date/Time: 11 17 7 Submit Final Fig 6600		LOSE THE RESERVE TO STATE OF THE STATE OF TH	
OJL 2332 Y - NBA / INC 13U 1843	2/\$4	DCA: DUU	
STF 2333Z - (C4/ALH) 7016796/		D(P- 770	8H
Para(1): Parts found not replaced (To		. LR, Etc) asistent: NC)	
Para(3): Nett Value		Fee Charged:	Date:
Market Value :	Inspected/	Basic & Add	
Salvage Value:	Evaluated by:	Transport Photos	
Salvage value :		Others	350
Nett Value :		Total	
1) Date/Time 11/1/17 File Pass to MMB	2) Date/Time	File Return to	A STATE OF THE STATE OF
3) Date/Time File Pass to		File Return to	
	4) Date/Time	THE RELUIT TO	
5) Date/Time File Pass to	4) Date/Time	File Return to	

20110	REF:		
SWINGE	A	SSIGNMENT	
	25.		2 Yr Regn: 19 Nov 20
From:	Date:	Type: M.Cat / M.Cycle / Bus / Van /	Yr Regn. (7000 20
Estimated Cost:			Lorry / Faxi / Filitie mover /
OD ITP I WS ITP RESIDE	RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or	1799
To Inspect Vehicle No:		Make: Hondy	A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
at Workshop m/s		COIOGI VICE	
of		Sp.Reading 228081	T/Radio; Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured:		Eng/No:	1/2-0 (2005)
Policy No.		C/No: JHMF1.	1630 9 5200923
Claims No.		Gen. Cond: Goot / Fair / Poor / Bu	irnt
Sum Insured:	Excess:	Steering: Inoger / Jammed / Leak	
(Client's Record)		Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leak	
Make of Veh:		Modi : Nil / SiRim / STD A/Rim	1 or
	٧.	Tyre Size: F: 2(S	51 45 BR17
(Policy Condition)		R:	(1)
Remark: The veh had com	menced its N/S	DIS BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LI	IZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time		TOYO/YOKO OF AC	hilles
Bal. or Market Value:	521K	Front	Rear
IDAC Accident Rport:	Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 5 mm	R/Bal. S mr
GIA / PR Seen:	Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 5 mm	L/Bal. 5 m
Est. Repairs:	days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A.	D.O.I. 16-11-1
	o/ 3 Val - Yes or No	Survey held at U	1/5 1-A
		Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear /	
CA / REV / REP. /	24 HRS Vehicle: IN	LOUT	
Date: Per	son Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame /	Body Structure affected due to collisi
Date / Time Action /	Instruction		
			monto
			11/15/
	,		
	V		
Date/Time, File Pass to?	: Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:	\$250 to 250 min
1. hash	: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Return to?	I mai rioport		Transportation
2)	Ad	id Fee: Site Insp (\$)S+RSSI
-1		Interview (\$) Photos
Report Format :	TR	Tech, Invs (\$) Others
CAMPAGE STREET	6600	Weekend (\$	



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

-\\/D	SINGAPORE PTE	LTD	Ref : CS/FWD17021	716/qb			
VVD	SINGAI OILLI IL			A)			
3 TE	MASEK BOULEVA	RD R 4SINGAPORE 038986	Date: 14-11-2017				
			Code: FWD				
1.	Poli	cy Particulars :- THIRD PA	RTY CLAIM (RESURVE	Y INSPECTION)			
	Insured Veh.	SFF 2333Z	Veh. Inspected	SJL 2332Y			
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00			
	Claim No. 1201700006387		Excess (\$)	0.00			
	Assign From	CLARA LI	Assign Date	09/11/2017			
2. Vehicle Pa		ticulars & Condition					
	Make & Model		c.c	0			
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.				
	Chassis No.		Colour				
1	Odometer	2	Steering				
	Brakes		Modification				
	General						
3.	A MERCHANIS	Cond	itions of Tyres				
		Size	Make	Balance			
	R/H Front Tyre			mm			
	L/H Front Tyre			mm			
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm			
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm			
4.		Descrip	tion of Damages				
		Gene	ral Information				
5.	Accident Date	03/10/2017	Inspection Date 16/11/2017				
_	Survey held at	HOCK MOTORS WORKSHO					
	Survey neid at	NO.1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6					
		#02-38 AUTOBAY @KAKI BU SINGAPORE 417883	IKIT				
5a.			Remarks	date "Thoreten Y			
	A)THE INSPECTION	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"V CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS.	VITHOUT PREJUDICE" BA	ISIS.			

Policy Type: OD / TP / Case Handler Typist): Case handler to make sure all Information created by the assignment team are ACCURATE. Admin (Y-Date N-Date Y-Date N-Date (1) Office Assign Form Reference No. C Customer Code C Assign From Ν C Assign Date Veh No (Inspected) C Veh No (Insured) C D.O.A C Policy No. C C Claim No Insurance Authorisation (CA /REV/REP) C Report Type C C Weekend Charges Survey held at/Repairer N C Excess (): Case handler to make sure the surveryor completed all required information. Surveyor ((1) Assignment Form Vehicle No Regn Month/Year C N. Vehicle Type Make & Model N Engine Capacity. (C.C) C Colour N Odometer. (Sp.Reading) Chassis No C General Condition N Steering N Brake N Modification (Modi) N C Tyre Size Tyre Make N Tyre Balance C Date of Inspection C Survey held N Des. of Damages N (2) System - (Views/Merimen) Damaged Vehicle Photographs Uploaded (3) Workshop Estimate/Assignment Form ALL Parts condition Market Value for OD cases C Estimate Repair Cost for PRI (RSI, TMI, MSIG) C Days of repair Finalised Amount C Re-inspection Cases to Finalize within 5 Days (4) System - (Views/Merimen) Resurvey photo Uploaded Check By:

Survey Department Check List (Case Handler)

OE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

ulars	
	Business
	0760W
Vehicle No.	SJL2332Y
Vehicle to be Exported	No
Intended De-registration Date	16 Nov 2017
Vehicle Make	HONDA
Vehicle Model	HONDA CIVIC 1.8L 5AT
Primary Colour	Black
Manufacturing Year	2008
Engine No.	R18A14005200
Chassis No.	JHMFD16309S200923
Maximum Power Output	103.0 kW (138 bhp)
Open Market Value	\$23,035.00
Original Registration Date	19 Nov 2008
First Registration Date	19 Nov 2008
Transfer Count	2
Actual ARF Paid	\$23,035.00
Intended PARF Rebate Detail	
PARF Eligibility	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date	18 Nov 2018
PARF Rebate Amount	\$12,669.00
Intended COE Rebate Details	
COE Expiry Date	18 Nov 2018
COE Category	B - Car (1601cc & above)
COE Period(Years)	10
QP Paid	\$8,301.00
COE Rebate Amount	\$834.00
Total Rebate Amount	\$13,503.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 16 Nov 2017

OK

Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From:	clara.li@fwd.com
Sent:	Thursday, 9 November, 2017 5:14 PM
To:	assignments@lkkauto.com; admin-d@lkkauto.com; sur@lkkauto.com; admin-
	a@lkkauto.com
Subject:	RE: [Request for Re-Inspection] Our Ref. C1.55007427 (1.1177)
	1201700006387 TP GIA & Survey Report.pdf; SFF2333Z (03.10.2017) 1201700006387.zip
Attachments:	TP GIA & Survey Report.pdi, SFF23332 (03.10.2017) 12017 00000000 III-P
Hi LKK team,	
Attached are the suppo	rting documents.
Please acknowledge rec	reipt.
Thank you.	
Regards,	
Clara	
From: Clara Li Zirong - Sent: Thursday, 9 Nove	GGUser mber, 2017 5:02 PM
	ssignments@lkkauto.com; sur@lkkauto.com; 'Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)'; admin-
a@lkkauto.com Subject: RE: [Request for	or Re-inspection] Our Ref: CY.9308A.17 (HMW)AC/hh Your Ref: 1201700006387
WITHOUT PREJUDICE	
Hi Helen,	
We refer to your email	on even date.
	or, LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd will be attending the re-inspection and confirming on the
arrangement below.	
Thank you.	
Hi LKK team,	
Please refer to the em	ail below and confirm with Helen on the arrangement.
Thank you.	

Kind Regards

Clara Li

Senior Executive, Claims

FWD Singapore Pte. Ltd.

6 Temasek Boulevard, #18-01 Suntec Tower Four, Singapore 038986

T (65) 6727 5722

E clara.li@fwd.com

W fwd.com.sg





Endowment Plan
Get the biggest guaranteed return for a
year plan evallable online.
Limited time offer!



2.02% fwd.com.sg

From: Helen [mailto:helen@yoga-legal.com]
Sent: Thursday, 9 November, 2017 4:46 PM

To: Clara Li Zirong - SGUser Cc: Belliana - SGUser

Subject: RE: [Request for Re-inspection] Our Ref: CY.9308A.17 (HMW)AC/hh Your Ref: 1201700006387

Hi! Clara

Our client's vehicle (SJL2332Y) will be available for re-inspection on Thursday, 16th November 2017 @ 10.00 a.m. at our client's workshop:-

M/s. Hock Motors Workshop 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #02-38 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 Person to contact: Kelvin @ 68469707

Kindly confirm the appointment and let us have the name of the surveyor who will be conducting the re-inspection.

Thank you!

Regards

Helen Han Secretary

M/s C. YOGARAJAH LLC

883 North Bridge Road #19-05 Southbank Singapore 198785

Tel

: (65) 6292 5838 : (65) 6292 5938

Fax

Email : helen@yoga-legal.com

Important Note: This electronic mail transmission (including any attachments) is private and confidential and may contain legally privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, you may not use, copy or disseminate the information contained herein. Please delete this message and its attachments immediately and contact us at (65) 6292 5838, if you have received this message in error. Thank you

From: clara.li@fwd.com [mailto:clara.li@fwd.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 7 November, 2017 3:54 PM

To: helen@yoga-legal.com Cc: belliana@fwd.com

Subject: [Request for Re-inspection] Your Ref: CY.9308A.17 (HMW)AC/hh Our Ref: 1201700006387

WITHOUT PREJUDICE SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Helen.

We acknowledge receipt of your Letter of Demand dated 30 October 2017.

We noted that there was no request made to us to conduct Pre-Repair Survey prior to the repairs and hence the PRS never took place.

Please note there is a breach of NIMA protocol for the above matter in pursuant to Clause 2 and 4 of Appendix C, Pre-action Protocol for Non-Injury Motor Accident Cases.

As such, we would want to conduct a physical re-inspection of your client's vehicle, SJL2332Y, kindly assist with the necessary arrangement and revert to us at least 5 working days in advance.

We reserve our rights on cost for this matter.

Thank you.

Kind Regards

Clara Li

Senior Executive, Claims

FWD Singapore Pte. Ltd.

6 Temasek Boulevard, #18-01 Suntec Tower Four, Singapore 038986

(65) 6727 5722

E clara.li@fwd.com

W fwd.com.sg





Limited time offe





ATTENTION:

The email and any attachments transmitted with it are private and confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete this email and any attachments from your system. You should not use, disclose, copy or store this email and any attachments.

Messages and attachments are scanned for all viruses known. However, you are advised that you open any attachments at your own risk. If this message contains password-protected attachments, the files have NOT MSME17131639 / SME Motor Pile Lid - Keed Build ENTRY DATE & TIME: 84/10/2017 16:12

Heck motors

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver,
- 3, information provided must be as fruthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- S. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapora (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made systeble upon application by interested parties,
- 7. By the ladgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

ACC	CTAT	CAN	1775
ACCI	OIA	CIN	

Date Of Report

04/10/2017 16:12

Date Of Accident

03/10/2017 19:05

Exact Location Of Accident

SERANGOON NORTH AVE 4

Country/State of Loss

SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SJL2332Y

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

Action with the second state of the second sta LOVE LIVE EXPLORE

Co Reg No

53350760W

Email Address

NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No.

Alternative Phone No.

OFFICE-97992949

Vehicle Particulars

のでは、100mmの

Model

HONDA CIVIC

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Manufacturer

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR The state of the s

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

And the Committee of th NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Type Of Coverage

COMPRÉHENSIVE

Fleet Policy

NO

Policy Number

5086493866

Cover Note Number

DINOP BURE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T

POH DEBRA HITOMI

Name of Driver NRIC No

S8890079J

Date Of Birth

11/05/1988

Occupation

Date Of Driving Pass

INDOOR

Driving Experience

25/10/2010 6 YEARS AND 11 MONTHS

Gender

FEMALE

Mobile Number

(LOCAL) +65-87821411

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address

NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 520 SERANGOON NORTH AVE 4 #02-184

Postcode

550520

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD ON COLLISION

Chargest on the Property of the Control of the Cont

Weather Conditions

RAINING

Road Surface

WET

THE STATE OF THE STATE OF

Other information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any other material or property demaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

I WAS DRIVING ALONG SERANGOON NORTH AVE 4. SUDDENLY, VEHICLE B (SFF2333Z) DASHED OUT FROM THE RIGHT CAR PARK AND HIT ONTO MY VEHICLE RIGHT PORTION AND THEN HIT ONTO VEHICLE C (SLH3772B).

Alactic (a) Control of the control o

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES NO

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Was there any audio recorded? NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SFF2333Z

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

VEHICLE B

Name of Driver

NG TIONG WEE

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

91822228

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Details of Witness:

Name

Phone Number

Email Address

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number

SLH3772B

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

VEHICLE C

Name of Driver

NRIG/Passport Number

Contact Number

98310319

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Details of Witness and a result of the second secon

Name

Phone Number

Email Address

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

POH DEBRA HITOMI

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

SJL2332Y

Were seat belts worn?

Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Address

Postcode

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- * Obeau report correctly the cetals of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- . The form most be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorized Driver.
- Monation provides must be as truthful and suggress as bossible. Any willul resrepresentation or with resolution of many other insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The figure and acceptance of this Porm by insuration companies is not an admission of page; healthy on this own of the notation, companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 5. The report will be forwarded by the distrers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General that the Hard Management Centre established by the General that the Hard Management Centre established by the General that the Centre of the C
- in Singhoore (GIA) for techning and that copies of this report will for a fee be made avoidably upon applicable by interestient and
- The the leaguement of this report to the maturers, you hareby consent to the embrying of this report of the desire and release to the report being made symbols aforested.
- A. Consent under the Personal Cata Protection Act (PDPA)
- fundorstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that "
- (a) My insurer my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore (1914*) meytere sentenced to construct a section should process my personal detailparsenal information set out in the floring and any other personal information at wided a, note process my personal detailparsenal information set out in the floring and any other sections in set of a major and process and which is set in the sociation of a major of set of a major detailed to know the section of the section of a major of sociation of the section of the
- [7 processing handling order desing with my claims including the settlement of the stains and any restaurant freeholds are the stains.
- (d) measigating the accident antifor my claims:
- (iii) terrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me.
- "by administering my obsers (including the mailing of correspondence, eleterence, involves reports or notices to the which it as it was a facilities of certain personal data should me to oring about delivery of the same as well as or too external cover of the recovery of packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administrating, processing, hundring applicationally with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (a) of insurer(a) who have insured vehicle(a) involved in the accident and the insurers' savigenday films, maylare partners to like a yea, disclose another process my Parsonal Information for paper more of the above fur
- in) my Personal Information may form be disclosed by any of the majorer and/or GIA to their third party across or unernamanuating their rewiyers/tear (irms), which may be since obtained of Stepapers, for one or must of the above Purposes

- (I MOME I INT PURE	2.50			
Cd Rag No. 8338070	RE 1	alore.		
1	m ~			
holders' Bignown / Date S		f driver in not the policyholds	mi Ore Winnesser by Flori	grant for a
4	& Time	1 -	Parsonnel	
ch Plan	Reference :	1 1	\$5000000000000000000000000000000000000	
11 1 10 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	The Paris of the paris			
		me a se i dell'interior		
* 1 uds	100 71 70 10			10 300.0
		to the second		
		No. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
	and the second s		. 9	-11 96.6
	1-1	I A to		5.46
COLDON	16.0		" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	5 * 1 * 21 4
	Anna anni pari be assessed anni		13	* i
			15.	The co
		. 12	. 15	1 900
		A de de	D	
for a factor teacher community or as only			ξ'	40 A 2000
	10 5.4	<u> </u>	d.	4188
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		P	· P	***
the same of the same of the same of			.	
			1 1 1 10 10 10 10 1	
				4.1

44

7.00

100

23,3

Sketch Plan #2 Pg. 1

The second section of the second section of the second second section is a second section of the second section of the second section is a second section of the second section of the second section is a second section of the second section of the second section is a second section of the second section of the second section is a second section of the second section of the second section a comment of the comm A STATE OF THE STA The second of th The second secon The Market are a state of the angle of the second section and the second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the section of

I make the control of the second second of the control of the second second of the sec A TO THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF COMMUNICATION OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONT

and the second of the second o The first state of the property of the state of the state

the state of the s and the construction of th

the state of the s

the property of the state of th

process and the second second

the second secon

to the state of the second sec to become a committee of the committee o The second of th

The state of the s The state of the s The second of the second secon

.....

y the following addition white an entry respect

3 3545-

The management of the second o

A sold in directions of the Accident I was driving along tronger worth are a suddenly weltre of CSPP 3332) dresded out the with car park and hit on to had better to to had been to the weltre of the such and then with and hit on to had hit on to had hit on to vehicle of SLH 37728) to the state of th

The state of the form was done then the same and The transfer street to and according

OVE LIVE EXPLORE Co Reg No: 53350750W

In at The man, it would see that I have been



47A Edgefield Plains #13-16 Singapore 828714 Email: clappraiser@yahoo.com Hp: 9068 8689 Fax: 6452 9783 Reg No: 201000228E

INVOICE

Invoice No:

CL/17744

Love Live Explore

C/o: Hock Motors Workshop

No.1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #02-02

AutoBay, Singapore 417883

Ref No:

HM/10/1701/TP

Date:

19 October 2017

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

OUR SERVICE FEE CHARGES:

- SURVEY INSPECTION FOR VEHICLE NO. SJL 2332 Y
- RESURVEY INSPECTION
- DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHS SERVICES (INCLUSIVE OF STORAGE AND SUBMISSION OF DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHS)
- TRANSPORTATION

GRAND TOTAL

S\$ 796.00

E & O. E

All cheque payment should be "Crossed" and made payable to " C L APPRAISER PTE LTD "

We shall be grateful if you could forward our payment at your early convenience.

CL Appraiser Pte Ltd

47A Edgefield Plains #13-16 Singapore 828714 Hp: 90688689 Email: clappraiser@yahoo.com Reg No: 201000228E

VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT

To: Love Live Explore

Date

: 19 October 2017

C/o: Hock Motors Workshop

Our ref

: HM/10/1701/TP

No.1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #02-02

AutoBay, Singapore 417883

Type of Survey

: Third Party

Accident Date

: 03 October 2017

Inspection Date

: 05 October 2017

Repairer Name

: Hock Motors Workshop

No.1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #02-02

AutoBay, Singapore 417883

PARTICULARS OF VEHICLE

Registration No

: SJL 2332 Y

Year / Capacity

: 2008 / 1799 cc +

Make / Model

: Honda Civic

Colour

: Black

Chassis No

: JHMFD16309S200923

Mileage

: 225131

Engine No

: R18A14005200

CONDITION OF TYRES

		Make	Size	Thread Balance	Rim
Front Nearside		Achilles	215/45 R17	5 mm	Sport
Front Offside	18	Achilles	215/45 R17	5 mm	Sport
Rear Nearside		Achilles	215/45 R17	5 mm	Sport
Rear Offside		Achilles	215/45 R17	5 mm	Sport

GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF DAMAGE VEHICLE

The impact damages sustained on the vehicle at the time of inspection is on the front portion.

(Details refer to the photographs attached)

Enclosed number of photographs:

101

copies

REMARKS

This inspection was conducted entirely on a "WITHOUT PREJUDICE" basis and we have not given authorization and instruction to the repairer to proceed with the repair

RECOMMENDATIONS

We have thoroughly inspected each and every item on the estimate against the physical damage found on the vehicle and we have listed the breakdown of our finding and our recommendation.

The repairer has agreed to undertake the job at a Lump Sum of \$ 9,900.00 on a contractual basis.

Under normal circumstances, the repair period would be about 9 (Nine) working days.

CCL APPRAISER PTE LTD

Vehicle Registration No: SJL 2332 Y

Our Ref No: HM/10/1701/TP

Qty	Description	Conditions		pairer's stimate	- 53	Revised Amount
	SPARE PARTS - LIST ITEMS					COST WAS A PROPERTY.
		Damage	\$	637.80	\$	× 637.80 Repair × 21.50 NN
1	Front bonnet	Necessary	S	21.50	\$	X 21.50 NN
1	Front bonnet rubber	O/S Damage	\$	2,165.60	\$	1,082.80
2	Front headlamps	O/S Damage	\$	117.60	S	58.80
2	Front headlamp lower brackets	Damage	\$	224.60	\$	224.60
1	Front grille base	Necessary	\$	142.60	\$	142.60
1	Front grille chrome moulding	Necessary	\$	85.10	\$	85.10
1	Front grille logo	Damage	\$	701.00	\$	701.00
1	Front bumper	Damage		303.80	\$	303.80
1	Front bumper o/s fog lamp *	Damage	\$ \$	46.70	\$	46.70
1	Front bumper o/s fog lamp cover	Damage	\$	295.40	\$	295.40
1	Front bumper reinforcement	Necessary	\$	62.60	S	62.60
2	Front bumper side retainers	and the second s	\$	96.00	\$	X 96.00 NN
1	Front number plate granish *	Damage O/S Damage	S	1,189.60	S	594.80
2	Front fenders *	Trailed to the contract of the second	\$	41.00	\$	41.00
1	Front o/s fender quarter glass moulding	Necessary	\$	31.60	S	X 31.60 NN
1	Front o/s fender stay	Damage	\$	94.80	\$	94.80
1	Front o/s fender inner shield	Damage	\$	537.60	S	×537.60 Vepent
1	Front o/s fender inner panel *	Damage	S	781.60	\$	781.60
1	Air con condenser	Damage	\$	190.80	\$	×190.80 NN
1	Air con liquid pipe	Necessary	\$	1,023.80		//
1	Front o/s door *	Repair	\$	176.90		176.90
1	Front o/s wheel hub	Damage	\$	109.00	12	109.00
1	Front o/s wheel bearing	Necessary	\$	514.00		514.00458.9
1	Front o/s shock absorber	Damage	\$	257.00		257.00
1	Front o/s knuckle arm	Damage	\$	278.50		278.50
1	Front o/s lower arm	Damage	\$	1,670.90		NH
1	Power steering rack	Intact	\$	993.20		993.20
1	Front o/s drive shaft *	Damage	S	142.20		142.20 HN
1	Engine undercover •	Damage	\$	12,932.80		0.10
		Less 20%		2,586.56		
	Total Cost - List It		\$	10,346.24	_	

Total Cost - List Items

5/131.28

CL APPRAISER PTE LTD

Vehicle Registration No: SJL 2332 Y

Our Ref No: HM/10/1701/TP

Qty	Description	Conditions		Repairer's Estimate	Revised Amount
	List Items Total c/f		\$	10,346.24	\$ 6,801.36
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS				
1	Front bumper clip (1 set)	Necessary	S	45.00	\$ 45.00 3 1 50.00 A
1	Front number plate	Damage	S	50.00	\$ X 50.00 A
1	Front o/s fender inner shield clip (1 set)	Necessary	\$	35.00	\$ 35.00 -
1	Front o/s tyre (Depreciation) *	Damage	S	280.00	\$ 140.00
1	Sport rim (1 set)	Damage	\$	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
1	Engine undercover clip (1 set)	Necessary	\$	45.00	\$ 45.00
	Total Cost - Special Nett items		\$	1,955.00	\$ 1,815.00

Total cost of parts

\$ 12,301.24	S	8,616.36

&CL APPRAISER PTE LTD

Vehicle Registration No: SJL 2332 Y

Our Ref No: HM/10/1701/TP

S/No	Description	200	epairer's Estimate		Revised Amount
	Total cost of parts c/f	\$	12,301.24	\$	8,616.36
	<u>LABOUR</u>				
1	To check wiring, lighting and resetting headlamps focussing.	S	80.00	\$	50,00 3 0
2	To remove and refit front undercarriage.	\$	600.00	\$	450.00 Za
3	To conduct wheel alignment.	s	150.00	S	120.00 60
4	To remove and refit doors complete fittings and replace damaged parts, transfer all fittings to new door.	\$	150.00	\$	120:00 60
5	To apply undercoating on repaired and replaced panel.	s	200.00	\$	159:60 8
6	To provide labour charges, workmanship to dismantle above damaged parts, repair including cut and weld; re-align body structure and damaged consistent to the accident.	\$	1,800.00	\$	1,500.00 80
7	To respray painting include polishing and waxing on the changed body parts, repaired portions where	\$	1,600.00	\$	1,320.00 00
	consistent to the accident.				222
	GRAND TOTAL	\$	16,881.24		12,326.36
				G7	61.28 60e
				C 1	hal



Vehicle Registration No: SJL 2332 Y

Our Ref No: HM/10/1701/TP

The repairer has agreed to undertake the repair under a Lump Sum Basis. We have further adjusted the amount to a Lump Sum Repair Contract of: \$ 9,900.00

By accepting to carry out the repairs on a contract lump sum basis, the repairer has the discretion to replace the damaged parts with used, reconditioned or new parts, or to repair it to a roadworthy condition.

Note: The revised estimate was made from a visual inspection. Should there be any discrepancy or unseen damage / item in this survey, kindly notifed the company within seven (7) from the date hereof. Otherwise, the revised amount shall be deem to be vaild.

Disclaimer

The rates and assessment of damages as stated in this report is to be used solely for legal proceedings in relation to the surveyed vehicle and the accident in which the surveyed vehicle was involved in. The rates and assessment of damages must not be used in any circumstances for comparison with other vehicle and/or other accident in other legal proceedings.

C L APPRAISER PTE LTD

Cheong K. H

Automotive Appraiser



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des	Experts En Automobile	
---	-----------------------	--

FWD SINGAPORE PTE LTD

Ref: CS/FWD17021716/Gqbn2

6 TEMASEK BOULEVARD

#18-01 SUNTEC TOWER 4SINGAPORE 038986

Date: 12-12-2017

18-01 SUNTEC TOWE	R 4SINGAPORE 038986	Code: FWD	
Poli	cy Particulars :- THIRD P	ARTY CLAIM (RESURVE	Y INSPECTION)
Insured Veh.	SFF 2333Z	Veh. Inspected	SJL 2332Y
Policy No.	3 - 1 6.3 (Coverage (\$)	0.00
Claim No.	1201700006387	Excess (\$)	0.00
Assign From	CLARA LI	Assign Date	09/11/2017
. The state of the	Vehicle Pa	articulars & Condition	
Make & Model	HONDA CIVIC	c.c	1799
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2008
Chassis No.	JHMFD16309S200923	Colour	BLACK
Odometer	228081	Steering	IN ORDER
Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM
General	GOOD		
3.	Cor	nditions of Tyres	
	Size	Make	Balance
R/H Front Tyre	215/45 ZR17	ACHILLES	5 mm
L/H Front Tyre	215/45 ZR17	ACHILLES	5 mm
R/H Rear Tyre	215/45 ZR17	ACHILLES	5 mm
L/H Rear Tyre	215/45 ZR17	ACHILLES	5 mm
4.	Desc	ription of Damages	
THE VEHICLE HA	AD COMPLETED ITS REPAIR	WORKS.	
REPAIR CONDIT	ION SEE DETAILS.		
5.	Ge	neral Information	
Accident Date	03/10/2017	Inspection Date	16/11/2017
Survey held at	HOCK MOTORS WORKSH	HOP	
	NO.1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-38 AUTOBAY @KAKI SINGAPORE 417883	BUKIT	
5a.		Remarks	
	ION WAS CONDUCTED ON A	NS, WE HAVE NOT ACTIO	RISED REPAIRS.
5b.	Esti	mate Days of Repair	SEALS STREET, STREET
ESTIMATED NO	RMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR	8 Working	Days



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 3

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SJL 2332Y

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	FRONT BONNET	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	637.80	Ī
1	FRONT BONNET RUBBER	NOT NECESSARY	21.50	
	FRONT HEADLAMPS	O/S REPLACED	2,165.60	1,082.80
2	DDACKETS	O/S REPLACED	117.60	
1	FRONT GRILLE BASE	REPLACED	224.60	
: · :4	FRONT GRILLE CHROME MOULDING	REPLACED	142.60	
1	FRONT GRILLE LOGO	REPLACED	85.10	85.10
24	FRONT BUMPER	REPLACED	701.00	
	FRONT BUMPER O/S FOG LAMP	REPLACED	303.80	303.80
	FRONT BUMPER O/S FOG LAMP COVER	REPLACED	46.70	46.70
333	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	REPLACED	295.40	295.40
	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS	REPLACED	62.60	62.60
	FRONT NUMBER PLATE GARNISH	NOT NECESSARY	96.00)
	FRONT FENDERS	O/S REPLACED	1,189.60	594.80
	FRONT FENDERS	REPLACED	41.00	41.00
	1 FRONT O/S FENDER STAY	NOT NECESSARY	31.60	
	1 FRONT O/S FENDER SHIELD	REPLACED	94.8	94.80
	1 FRONT O/S FENDER INNER PANEL	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	537.6	O .
	1 AIR CON CONDENSER	REPLACED	781.6	0 781.6
	1 AIR CON LIQUID PIPE	NOT NECESSARY	190.8	0
	1 FRONT O/S DOOR	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	1,023.8	0
	1 FRONT O/S WHEEL HUB	REPLACED	176.9	
	1 FRONT O/S WHEEL BEARING	REPLACED	109.0	
	1 FRONT O/S SHOCK ABSORBER	REPLACED	514.0	
	1 FRONT O/S KNUCKLE ARM	REPLACED	257.0	57.
	1 FRONT O/S LOWER ARM	REPLACED	278.5	100000000
	1 POWER STEERING RACK	NOT NECESSARY	1,670.9	
	1 FRONT O/S DRIVE SHAFT	REPLACED	993.2	993.2
	1 ENGINE UNDERCOVER	NOT NECESSARY	142.2	20

Report Ref No. CS/FWD17021716/Gqbn2



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
			-2,586.56	-1,357.82
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		10,346.24	5,431.28
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS		45.00	30.00
1	SET FRONT BUMPER CLIP (SN)	REPLACED	50.00	7000E
1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	35.00	0.000
1	SET FRONT O/S FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIP (SN)	REPLACED	280.00	
1	FRONT O/S TYRE (DEPRECIATION)(SN)	REPLACED	1.500.00	
1	SET SPORT RIM (SN)	REPLACED	45.00	
1 SET ENGINE UNDERCOVER CLIP (SN)	SET ENGINE UNDERCOVER CLIP (SN)	REPLACED	1,955.00	-
	LABOUR			20.00
	TO CHECK WIRING, LIGHTING AND RESETTING HEADLAMPS FOCUSSING.		80.00	
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE.		600.00	
	TO CONDUCT WHEEL ALIGNMENT.		150.00	
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT DOORS COMPLETE FITTINGS AND REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS, TRANSFER ALL FITTINGS TO NEW DOOR.		150.00	
	TO APPLY UNDERCOATING ON REPAIRED AND REPLACED PANEL.		200.0	2000000
	TO PROVIDE LABOUR CHARGES, WORKMANSHIP TO DISMANTLE ABOVE DAMAGED PARTS, REPAIR INCLUDING CUT AND WELD; RE-ALIGN BODY STRUCTURE AND DAMAGED CONSISTENT TO THE ACCIDENT. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT BONNET, FRONT O/S FENDER INNER PANEL AND FRONT O/S DOOR.	r	1,800.0	
	TO RESPRAY PAINTING INCLUDE POLISHING AND WAXING ON THE CHANGED BODY PARTS, REPAIRED PORTIONS WHERE CONSISTENT TO THE ACCIDENT.		1,600.0	1,000.0
	A PTO CONTROL TO CONTR			
	**		4,580.0	2,230.0
	GRAND TOTAL		16,881.	0,201.2



Page No.:3 of 3

	6.600.00
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	6,800.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CS/FWD17021716/Gqbn2

XING GUO QIANG M.MATAI, AMSAE-A

Automotive Assessor

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

BEng(Hons),B.Bus,MBA,PEng,PE, MinstAEA,MASME,MIRTE

REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report. No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.